

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.445 OF 2005

(For Prel. Hearing)

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, further directions and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Chandra, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Virendra Bhatia, AG., UP.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For R-5:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Mr. J.K. Bhatia, and Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned counsel, who appears on caveat, accept notice on behalf of their clients.

Reply affidavits on behalf of the respondents, who have accepted notice in court, shall be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Pending further orders, we restrain the transfer of the plots in question by the respondents.

No orders on I.A. Nos.1 and 2, for the time being.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master