

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.3 & 4 for impleadment and directions and appln.  
for further directions and office report)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Umesh Chander, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishna Chandra,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Virendra Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For R-2

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamllendra Mishra,Adv.

....2

/-

-2-

Ms. Suvira Lal,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

in Court by

Since notice for Respondent No.2 has been accepted

of  
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate, service is complete. Counter affidavit by such  
eks.  
the respondents who have not filed the same, shall be filed within four we  
after  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List the matter  
six weeks.

Interim orders to continue.

AGI)

(A.S. BISHT)

(V.P. TY

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER