

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. VK. Biju, Adv.

Mrs. Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. SUK. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. F. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents who have not filed counter are granted three weeks' time, as prayed

for, to file counter.

List again on 28.9.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registrar