

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. SK. Bandyopadhyay, adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. SUK. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court granted two opportunities to file counter affidavit. Therefore, no further

extension of time can be granted for filing the counter affidavit.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner had

already filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit already filed.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

rar

Regist