

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.As. 7 & 8 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For modification/clarification and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.

Applicant(s) Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vandana, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

for Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.)
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.)
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.)
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.) N.P.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.)
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.)
M/s. Parekh And Co., Adv.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

It was stated by the learned counsel for some of the
contesting respondents that the copy of interim applications have
not been served on them. Let such copies be served during the
course of the day.

Affidavit in reply be filed in four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master