

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 4 4 5 O F 2 0 0 5

V I S H W A N A T H C H A T U R V E D I
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, modification, F U R T H E R
D I R E C T I O N , i m p l e a d m e n t , p e r m i s s i o n t o f i l e a d d i t i o n a l d o c u m e n t s a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t
)

Date: 2 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hemal K Sheth, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.
Mr M.K. K h a i r a t i , Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad , Adv
Mr. Debasis Misra , Adv
Mr. Javed Mah mud Rao , Adv
Dr. Sushil Balwad a , Adv
Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r Bhati a , Adv
Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a , Adv
Mr Shubhr an s h u P adhi , Adv.
M/S P a r e k h And Co. , Adv
Ms. Sumita Hazari k a , Adv
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gunna m Venkateswa r a Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.
Delay in filing process fee is condoned.
Issue notice to the unserved respondents.
Serve copy on the learned counsel for respondent No.6 within a
week.

List again on 1 0 . 4 . 2 0 0 8 .
(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj