

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

IA 7/2007 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms Bina Madhavan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain , Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad , Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra , Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada , Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia , Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra , Adv

Mr Sumit Goel, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. , Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika , Adv.

Ms Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6.

Respondent Nos. 24 to 27 are granted four weeks' time, for
filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 10 and 31 have filed counter

-2-

Item No.1

affidavit.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file
affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents.

Registry to verify the Vakalatnama filed by respondent

No.15 and accept the same, if it is in order.

List again on

27.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj