

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.30.09.2008)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

M/S. Bhatia & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service on respondent No.8 could not be effected because the said respondent is not residing on the address given in the cause-title. In that view of the matter, an application for substituted service has to be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Accordingly, the application for substituted service be filed with in four weeks from this date. In default, put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)