

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr Somanadri Goud, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

M/S. Bhatia & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned counsel for the applicant in IA No.12 submitted that publication can be effected in 'Times of India', an English daily and 'Amar Ujala', a Hindi daily.

Application for substituted service is allowed as above.

IA No.13 is also allowed. Effect publication.

File affidavit with proof of publication.

List again on 11.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj