

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, further directions, impleadment, permission to file documents in vernacular, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place on record enquiry report, substituted service, permission to file counter affidavit and office report)

WITH

- T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2009
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 36 of 2009
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 37 of 2009
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 38 of 2009
(With office report)
- T.C.(C) NO. 39 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
- Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Satish C. Misra, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
- Mr. G. V. Rao, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
- Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
- Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

- Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

- Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Abhendra Maheshwari, Adv.
- Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

- Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
- Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
- Mrs. Archana P. Dave, Adv.
- Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
- Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
for M/s. Bhatia & Co.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goela, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on November 17, 2011.

The parties to complete their pleadings by November
09, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master