

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of court's order, further direction
impleadment, directions, permission to file documents in vernacular,
exemption from filing O.T. , impleading party, permission to place on
record Enquiry Report, substituted service, permission to file counter
affidavit and office report)

WITH

- T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2009
- T.C.(C) NO. 36 of 2009
- T.C.(C) NO. 37 of 2009
- T.C.(C) NO. 38 of 2009
- T.C.(C) NO. 39 of 2009

Date: 25/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
- HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

- Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
- Mr. Irshand Ahmed, Adv.
- Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

- Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
- Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

- Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
- Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
- Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

- Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
- Mr. Kunal verma, Adv.

: 2 :

....2/-

- Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
- Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
- Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv.
- Mr. Avinabh Srivastava, Adv.
- Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

- Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
- Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.

- Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
- Mr. Tulika Prakash, Adv.
- Mr. Anurag Rawat, Adv.
- Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Garg, Adv.
Ms. Arti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.3/-
: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on April 17, 2012.
Pleadings be completed by March 15, 2012.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master