

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 445 OF 2005

VISHWANATH CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, further direction, impleadment, permission to file documents in vernacular, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place on record enquiry report, substituted service, permission to file counter affidavit, appln. under Section 340 Cr.P.C. Against respondent nos. 2 and 4 and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2009

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 36 of 2009

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 37 of 2009

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 38 of 2009

(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 39 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Vikram, Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi ,Adv

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

M/S. Bhatia & Co.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, advocate for the respondent-
State of Uttar Pradesh has circulated a letter praying for
adjournment.

Put up after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master