

report)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO. 35 of 2009
T.C.(C) NO. 36 of 2009
T.C.(C) NO. 37 of 2009
T.C.(C) NO. 38 of 2009
T.C.(C) NO. 39 of 2009

Date: 16/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

: 2 :

...2/-

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Abhist Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Sabashree Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhisht Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

M/s. Bhatia & Co.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

...3/-

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the petition filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India and the accompanying transfer cases.

The writ petition and the transfer cases are, accordingly, dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sharda Kapoor)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)